
Alex Barraza | Coordinator 
Pastoral Juvenil & Young Adult Ministry
abarraza@scd.org | (916) 733-0134

Andrea Wynn | Coordinator 
Black Catholic Ministry
awynn@scd.org | (916) 733-0122

Andreya Arevalo | Coordinator
Marriage & Family Life Ministry
aarevalo@scd.org | (916) 733-0155

Deacon Danny Patterson | Coordinator
Respect Life Ministry
dpatterson@scd.org | (916) 733-0133

Deacon Kevin Staszkow | Director
kstaszkow@scd.org | (916) 733-0152

Elizabeth Castillo | Coordinator
Pastoral Hispana
ecastillo@scd.org | (916) 733-0268

Jazmin Ortiz | Assistant Coordinator
jortiz@scd.org | (916) 733-0123

Jennifer Campbell | Director
Camp Pendola
jcampbell@scd.org | (916) 733-0135

Kimberlee Lucero | Coordinator 
Rachel's Ministry (English)
klucero@scd.org | (916) 733-0161

Marisela Franco | Coordinator
Gabriel Project & Family Life Ministry
mfranco@scd.org | (916) 733-0156

Martha Haig | Coordinator 
Family & Faith Formation
mhaig@scd.org | (916) 733-0132

Omaira Muñoz | Coordinator
Rachel's Ministry (Spanish) 
omunoz@scd.org | (916) 733-0161

Renae Magaña | NS Coordinator
Family & Faith Formation
rmagana@scd.org | (916) 733-0131

Steve Do | Coordinator 
Youth Ministry & Digital Engagement
sdo@scd.org | (916) 733-0151

Deacon Stephen Tran | Director
College Campus Ministry
stran@scd.org | (916) 733-0141

Veronica Zeller | Coordinator
Family & Faith Formation
vmzeller@scd.org | (916) 733-0124
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HOW CAN WE HELP?

DIRECTORY

DEANERY LIAISON

MINISTRY RESOURCE LEADS

Adult Faith Formation
Contact: Dcn. Kevin Staszkow

Baptismal Preparation
Contact: Marisela Franco

Bereavement Ministry
Contact: Marisela Franco

Black Catholic Ministry
Contact: Andrea Wynn

Catholic Scouting
Contact: Jennifer Campbell
Catholics with disAbilities 
Ministry 
Contact: Martha Haig

Children Faith Formation
Contact: Veronica Zeller

Confirmation 
Contact: Renae Magaña

Digital Engagement
Contact: Steve Do

Ethnic Ministries
Contact: Alex Barraza

Family Faith Formation
Contact: Veronica Zeller

Marriage Enrichment
Contact: Andreya Arevalo

Marriage Preparation
Contact: Andreya Arevalo

Migrant Ministry
Contact: Veronica Zeller

Natural Family Planning
Contact: Andreya Arevalo

Parish Communications
Contact: Jazmin Ortiz

Pastoral Hispana
Contact: Elizabeth Castillo

Pastoral Juvenil
Contact: Alex Barraza

Respect Life Ministry
Contact: Dcn Danny Patterson
Rite of Christian Initiation 
for Adults
Contact: Martha Haig

Theology of the Body
Contact: Andreya Arevalo

Young Adult Ministry
Contact: Alex Barraza

Youth Ministry
Contact: Steve Do

Youth Movements
Contact: Alex Barraza

SOUTHERN SUBURBS

WEST PLACER

Martha Haig

CAMP PENDOLA

DIRECT SERVICES
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Renae
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Zeller

MINISTRY DAYS

Jennifer
Campbell

FIRED UP

GABRIEL
PROJECT

ON FiRE

Jennifer
Campbell

Steve
Do

Steve
Do

Renae Magaña

RIDGE

SISKIYOU

SHASTA

Alex Barraza

CITY

SUTTER BUTTES

MOTHER LODEYOLO

Veronica Zeller

AMERICAN RIVER SOLANO

GOLD COUNTRY

Marisela
Franco

YOUTH ON A
MISSION

Martha
Haig




